# Triodos @Investment Management

## **Press Release**

## Update on sales process portfolio Triodos Vastgoedfonds

Zeist, 27 July 2019 – Following an unconfirmed news item in a British news medium regarding developments in the process to sell the portfolio of Triodos Vastgoedfonds, the fund hereby restates that any concrete developments in this process will be shared directly with its investors and the market via a press release. Any other messages should be considered as rumors in the market.

The process to end the fund's activities is moving forward in line with expectations of the board of Triodos Vastgoedfonds. As part of the sales process, selling agent BNP Paribas Real Estate has shared information about the portfolio with interested parties. Based on provided information by interested parties and shown interest, a selection of potential investors is participating in the sales process moving forward.

The expected time needed for ending the fund's activities is still in line with the time span mentioned during the EGM held on 17 December 2018, being six to twelve months.

#### About Triodos Vastgoedfonds

Triodos Vastgoedfonds was established in 2004 and is the first sustainable real estate fund in Europe. Triodos Vastgoedfonds invests in sustainably built or managed commercial property and monumental buildings.

### About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

With our highly professional investment teams, we have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance, Sustainable Food & Agriculture and Sustainable Real Estate. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end 2018: EUR 4.2 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and consists of Triodos Investment Management BV and Triodos Investment & Advisory Services BV, both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Triodos Bank NV.